Vermont law.
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No. R-346. House concurrent resolution honoring Theodore Manazir for
his exemplary 29 years of public service as a member of the South
Burlington school board upon his retirement from the board.

(H.C.R.249)

Offered by: Representatives Pugh of South Burlington, Audette of South
Burlington, Geier of South Burlington and Head of South Burlington

Whereas, Theodore Manazir is a steadfast, honest, direct, and dedicated

school board member who has devoted more than 29 years to the students and

community of South Burlington, and

Whereas, he is passionate about public education, and

Whereas, Theodore Manazir is kind and wise, and

Whereas, he is an inspiration to all who know him, and

Whereas, Theodore Manazir has volunteered in many ways in service to

children, and

Whereas, all of his efforts on behalf of South Burlington’s public school

students have been offered with humility and commitment to improve the

community’s public education center, and

Whereas, after 29 years, Theodore Manazir is retiring from the South

Burlington school board, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Theodore Manazir for his exemplary 29

years of public service as a member of the South Burlington school board upon

his retirement from the board, and be it further
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Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Theodore Manazir in South Burlington.


